504595962 10/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4642674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EIRIK MATHIESEN	10/03/2017
BJØRNAR REALFSEN	10/02/2017
PETTER FAUGSTAD JOHANNESSEN	10/02/2017
NILS ALBERT JENSSEN	10/09/2017
OLE HENRIK JØRGENSEN	10/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONGSBERG MARITIME AS
Street Address:	POSTBOKS 483
City:	KONGSBERG
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	3601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15559889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214) 745-5481

Email: cpoole@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTEAD PC
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47055-P267WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARON POOLE
SIGNATURE:	/Caron Poole/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043875 FRAME: 0001

504595962

PATENT REEL: 043875 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Eirik MATHIESEN; Bjørnar REALFSEN; Petter Faugstad JOHANNESSEN; Nils Albert JENSSEN; and Oie Henrik JØRGENSEN (hereinafter Ass ignors), of Kongsberg Maritime AS, Postboks 483, 3601 Kongsberg, NORWAY; Kongsberg Maritime AS, Postboks 483, 3601 Kongsberg, NORWAY; Kongsberg Maritime AS, Postboks 483, 3601 Kongsberg, NORWAY; and Kongsberg Maritime AS, Postboks 483, 3601 Kongsberg, NORWAY, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in DYNAMIC HYBRID CONTROL, set forth in a Patent application for which an International Application was filed on March 17, 2016, PCT/EP2016/055823, designating the United States; and

WHEREAS, Kongsberg Maritime AS, of Postboks 483, Kongsberg 3601, NORWAY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

3

4830-2210-1840v.t 47055-P267WOUS

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

3/10-2017	Eine Charles
Date	Eirik MATHIESEN
Witness; 9/10 - 2017	O. Fellsted
Date	OLA FRIK PIELLETTINO

47058-9297WCUS

02.10.20	12 B Roll
Date	Bjørnar REALFSEN
Witness: 02.10-2017	Jan Car
Date	/ JAW KARE AAS

2/10-17	PALE TO The		
Date	Petter Faugstad JOKANNESSEN		
Witness: 9/10-17-	O. Fellotal		
Date	OLA FRIK PIELLETAD		

47055-P2078OUS

10/09/2017	NA Jas
Date	Nils Albert JENSSEN
Witness:	and the same of th
10/9-2017	
Date	MA TOLL DOWNSTAN

42050-F2002WCCES

5/10-2017	06.	John Jans	Anny
Date	Ole Henrik IØI	RGENSEN	
Witness: 5/10 - 2017	ain	Aw	Short
Daté	1/6EIR	OLAU	STRAND

47055-P297WOUS

RECORDED: 10/16/2017